## PINEY GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 7TH GRADE DOWNTOWN ATLANTA OVERNIGHT TRIP 2016

## Dear 7<sup>th</sup> Grade Parent/ Guardian and Student:

Students going on the Piney Grove 7<sup>th</sup> grade overnight adventure to Downtown Atlanta are expected to display a high caliber of well-mannered behavior at all times. Due to the nature of the adventure, expectations will be set and remain at a high standard throughout the trip. At the visited sites students will continue to represent Piney Grove Middle School and the Forsyth County School District. Thus, any 7<sup>th</sup> grade student who:

- ✓ Commits any two (2) discipline infractions that result in In-School Suspensions/ Saturday School between November 17, 2015 and March 11, 2016, will not be allowed to attend the Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip on March 11-12, 2016 (on the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISS assignment/ Saturday School the student becomes ineligible for the trip).
- ✓ Commits any discipline infraction that results in Out-of School suspension between November 17, 2015 and March 11, 2016 will not be allowed to attend the 7<sup>th</sup> Grade Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip on March 11-12, 2016.
- ✓ Commits any act that is deemed egregious by administration will not be allowed to attend the 7<sup>th</sup> Grade Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip on March 11-12, 2016.

These infractions are cumulative for the year. For example, a student could receive an In-School suspension/ Saturday School in November and one in February. Once the student receives the second ISS/ Saturday School in February, the student is no longer allowed to attend the Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip.

If the student has made or completed payment toward the trip and loses the privilege of traveling on the trip because of behavior, no refunds can be made by Piney Grove or the tour sites until all trip expenses have been met and a cancellation fee is applied.

Any discipline issue that occurs on the overnight stay will be handled by the administrator(s) chaperoning the trip. Parents could be called and requested to come pick up their child if the appropriate behavior expectations are not followed, at any time by the student during the Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip.

\*Please sign and return this form along with your permission form and payment. Both forms must be completed fully and returned for your child to attend the Downtown Atlanta Overnight Trip.

## I understand the above information and am willing to follow the behavior guidelines set by the Forsyth County Code of Conduct, Piney Grove Middle School Student/ Parent Handbook and the Rules and Regulations of the Downtown Atlanta Tour sites.

Student Name (print):	Team:
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:
Emergency Contact Phone # ( ) OR (	)
Allergies NONE Please List:	